1.2	Page 104, after line 17, insert:
1.3	"Sec. 9. COORDINATION AND PROJECTS; EXTENSION.
1.4	The portion of the appropriation in Laws 2017, chapter 91, article 3, section 3, paragraph
1.5	(e), from the parks and trails fund for coordination and projects between the department,
1.6	the Metropolitan Council, and the Greater Minnesota Regional Parks and Trails Commission;
1.7	enhanced web-based information for park and trail users; and support of activities of the
1.8	Parks and Trails Legacy Advisory Committee is available until June 30, 2022.
1.9	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."
1.10	Page 108, line 19, delete "\$6,000,000" and insert "\$5,950,000"
1.11	Page 108, delete lines 32 to 34
1.12	Page 109, delete lines 1 and 2
1.13	Page 110, line 22, before "\$100,000" insert "(a)"
1.14	Page 110, after line 24, insert:
1.15	"(b) \$50,000 the first year is for a grant to the city of South St. Paul to relocate the
1.16	gatehouses in the BridgePoint Business Park that remain from the Armour & Company
1.17	meatpacking campus."
1.18	Page 119, line 2, before the period, insert ", and \$75,000 each year is for a grant to 30,000
1.19	Feet, a nonprofit organization, to help youth and community artists further develop their
1.20	artistic skills and to create community art and artistic performances"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1079, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

Sec. 9.